
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2563
ANSWERED ON:04.12.2007
SCHEMES FOR SMALL SCALE SECTOR
Rao Shri Sambasiva Rayapati

Will the Minister of MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the major schemes and programmes which have been implemented under the Small Scale Sector; and

(b) the details of the allocations made for such schemes and programmes for the current year, the amount utilized and unspent balance so far, State and Union Territory-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES (SHRI MAHABIR PRASAD)

(a) The Ministry of Micro, Small & Medium Enterprises implements several schemes for the promotion and development of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises including Khadi, Village and Coir Industries. The details of some of the major schemes and programmes are listed at Annexure-I.

(b) The details of the funds allocated and expenditure under the schemes and programmes for the current year is listed at Annexure-II.
Most of the schemes/programmes are demand-driven and therefore funds are not allocated State/Union Territory wise.
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